
NAVARRO COLLEGE FOOTBALL 
BOWL GAME RECORDS 

INDIVIDUALS 

MOST CARRIES                                                 
35 – Tim Wright, 2013 Brazos Valley 
30 - Earnest Hunter, 1991 Dixie Rotary 
28 - Charles Thompson, 1989 Mid-America 
22 - Kelvin Russell, 1977 Texas Juco 
22 - Darold Turner, 1977 Texas Juco 
21 - DePauldrick Garrett, 2009 Heart Of Texas 
18 - Terrell Washington, 1987 VOTSB 
18 - Horace Ivory, 1973 Wool 
18 - Derrick Hall, 2009 Heart Of Texas 
17 - Roddy Green, 2009 Heart Of Texas 
17 - Jerry Gray, 1970 Wool 
17 - Collius Norwood, 1993 Shrine 
16 – Johnny Haynes, 2011 Heart Of Texas 

RUSHING YARDAGE LEADERS 
246 – Tim Wright, 2013 Brazos Valley 
214 – Johnny Haynes, 2011 Heart Of Texas 
200 - Terrell Washington, 1987 VOTSB 
182 - Derrick Hall, 2009 Heart Of Texas 
171 - Earnest Hunter, 1991 Dixie Rotary 
159 - Charles Thompson, 1989 Mid-America 
106 - DePauldrick Garrett, 2010 Citizens Bank Bowl 
105 - Delsriel Williams, 1987 VOTSB 
102 - Horace Ivory, 1973 Wool 
  98 - Kelvin Russell, 1977 Texas Juco 
  94 - Roman Nelson, 1987 VOTSB 

PASS COMPLETION LEADERS 
25 (35-433-4-0)  -  Adrian Nelson, 2011 Heart Of Texas 
20 (45-260-2-2)  -  Eric Rekieta, 2001 Heart Of Texas 
17 (26-179-0-0)  -  Josh Greer, 2013 Brazos Valley 
12 (24-167-1-2)  -  Bubba Crocker, 1966 Shrine 
  9  (17-107-1-0)  -  Roddy Green, 2009 Heart Of Texas 
  9  (22-  60-0-0)  -  Jeremy Sanders, 2007 Pilgrim’s Pride 
  9  (21-216-0-4)  -  Jim Gillespie, 1973 Wool 
  9  (15-133-1-1)  -  Farron Hall, 1988 Kansas Jayhawk 
  8  (20-107-0-2)  -  Adrian Nelson, 2010 Citizens Bank Bowl 
  8  (17-170-1-4)  -  Fred Hessen, 1980 Wool 
  8  (24-147-1-2)  -  Jeremy Denson, 1999 Red River Bowl 
  7  (24- 77-0-0)  -   Karl Sweetan, 1962 Hospitality 
  6  (14-143-0-1)  -  Jeff West, 1991 Dixie Rotary 

PASS ATTEMPT LEADERS 
45 - Eric Rekieta, 2001 Heart Of Texas Bowl 



35 – Adrian Nelson, 2011 Heart Of Texas Bowl 
26 – Josh Greer, 2013 Brazos Valley 
24 - Jeremy Denson, 1999 Red River Bowl 
24 - Bubba Crocker, 1966 Shrine 
24 - Karl Sweetan, 1962 Hospitality 
22 - Jeremy Sanders, 2007 Pilgrim’s Pride 
21 - Jim Gillespie, 1973 Wool 
20 - Adrian Nelson, 2010 Citizens Bank Bowl 
17 - Fred Hessen, 1980 Wool 
17 -  Roddy Green, 2009 Heart Of Texas 
15 - Farron Hall, 1988 Kansas Jayhawk 
14 - Jeff West, 1991 Dixie Rotary 

PASSING YARDAGE LEADERS 
433 – Adrian Nelson, 2011 Heart Of Texas 
260 - Eric Rekieta, 2001 Heart Of Texas 
216 - Jim Gillespie, 1973 Wool 
179 – Josh Greer, 2013 Brazos Valley 
170 - Fred Hessen, 1980 Wool 
167 - Bubba Crocker, 1966 Shrine 
147 - Jeremy Denson, 1999 Red River Bowl 
143 - Jeff West, 1991 Dixie Rotary 
133 - Farron Hall, 1988 Kansas Jayhawk 
107 - Adrian Nelson, 2010 Citizens Bank Bowl 
107 - Roddy Green, 2009 Heart Of Texas 
  98 - Lamar Lowe, 1993 Texas Shrine 

RECEPTION LEADERS 

13 – Marquez Clark, 2011 Heart Of Texas 
  8 - Brannon Morrow, 2001 Heart Of Texas  
  7 - Jimmy Driver, 1966 Shrine 
  7 - Lloyd Archie, 1980 Wool 
  6 - Keith Thomas, 1973 Wool 
  5 - Carl Thomas, 1999 Red River Bowl 
  5 - Gary Banks, 1991 Dixie Rotary 
  4 – Devin Lauderdale, 2013 Brazos Valley 
  4 – Alex Allen, 2013 Brazos Valley 
  4 - Marquez Clark, 2010 Citizens Bank Bowl 
  4 - Michael James, 1988 Kansas Jayhawk 
  4 - Shumon Rogers, 2001 Heart Of Texas 
  3 - J.J. Hayes, 2009 Heart Of Texas 
  3 - Anthony Lampkin, 2001 Heart Of Texas 
  3 - Daryl Giddings, 1988 Kansas Jayhawk 
  3 - Charles Dancer, 1970 Wool 
  3 - Kyle Brown, 1993 Texas Shrine 

RECEPTION YARDAGE LEADERS 
186 – Marquez Clark, 2011 Heart Of Texas 
172 - Keith Thomas, 1973 Wool 
134 - Lloyd Archie, 1980 Wool 



130 - Brannon Morrow, 2001 Heart Of Texas 
130 - Gary Banks, 1991 Dixie Rotary 
129 - Jimmy Driver, 1966 Shrine 
117 - Marcus Vaughn, 2011 Heart Of Texas 
  84 - Kyle Brown, 1993 Texas Shrine 
  81 - Kendrick Starling, 1999 Red River Bowl 
  79 - Marquez Clark, 2010 Citizens Bank Bowl 
  79 - Michael James, 1988 Kansas Jayhawk 
  65 - Eddie Brown, 1987 VOTSB 
  63 - Carl Thomas, 1999 Red River Bowl 
  61 – Devin Lauderdale, 2013 Brazos Valley 

TOUCHDOWN RECEPTION LEADERS 
2 – Eddie Johnson, 2011 Heart Of Texas 
1 - Jimmy Driver, 1966 Shrine 
1 - Ken Smith, 1970 Wool 
1 - Lloyd Archie, 1980 Wool 
1 - Eddie Brown, 1987 VOTSB 
1 - Michael James, 1988 Kansas Jayhawk 
1 - Pat Williams, 1989 Mid-America 
1 - Gary Banks, 1991 Dixie Rotary 
1 - Kyle Brown, 1993 Texas Shrine 
1 - Kendrick Starling, 1999 Red River Bowl 
1 - Anthony Lampkin, 2001 Heart Of Texas 
1 - Shumon Rogers, 2001 Heart Of Texas 
1 - J.J. Hayes, 2009 Heart Of Texas 

LONGEST PASSING PLAY:   
86 (TD) -- Jimmy Driver from Bubba Crocker, v Perkinston, Miss., 1966 Shrine Bowl 

LONGEST TOUCHDOWN RUN:   
77 -- Roman Nelson v. Mesa, 1987 Valley Of The Sun Bowl 
73 -- Derrick Hall v. Mississippi Gulf Coast, 2009 Heart Of Texas Bowl 

LONGEST FIELD GOAL:    
47 -- Karl Sweetan v. Perkinston, Miss., 1962 Hospitality Bowl 

LONGEST INTERCEPTION RETURN:    
73 -- Sheldon Monsegue v. Georgia Military, 2007 Pilgrim’s Pride (TD) 
48 -- Joe Keys, v Northeastern Oklahoma A&M, 1977 Texas Juco 

 


